

Order Below Exh. 25 In Final Decree No. 07/2025
(Rangrao Kare Vs. Shankar Kare etc.)
(CNR No. MHSN050023182025)

Read the application. Perused the record. It appears that the notice is duly served on opponent No. 7 on 30/08/2025. Needless to say, opponent No. 7 was under obligation to file say within 30 days from the date of service of notice. However, he has failed to do so. That apart, application does not show exceptional circumstances to extend time to file say. Hence, application is hereby rejected.

Islampur.

(Bhagwan M. Karlekar)

Date:- 30/10/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Dn., Islampur.