

Order Below Exh.1 In Final Decree No.07/2025
(CNR No.MHSN050023182025)

Inspite of having sufficient opportunities opponent No.7 failed to file his say within stipulated time. Hence, matter to proceed without say against opponent No. 7.

Islampur.

(Bhagwan M. Karlekar)

Date:- 30/10/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Dn., Islampur.